
Summer Session

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Tuesday, September 3					     Fall Semester/Private Instruction begins (17 weeks) 
							       Roots & Rock Session I classes begin (8 weeks)	

Tuesday, September 17			    		  Fall group classes & ensembles begin 

Tuesday, November 5					     Suzuki Samplers begin (8 weeks)	
							       Roots & Rock Session II classes begin (8 weeks)		

Friday, November 15					     Musicianship Registration Deadine for 2019-2020

Tuesday, November 26 - Sunday, December 1		  Thanksgiving Recess

Sunday, December 22 – Saturday, January 4		  Winter Recess                                                                               

Sunday, January 5					     Private instruction, group classes and ensembles resume	

Wednesday, January 15					     Priority Installment Plan Deadline - Spring Semester

Sunday, January 19					     Last day of Fall Semester					  

Monday, January 20 – Sunday, January 26                            	 Fall Semester make-up week (if applicable)

Monday, January 27					     Spring Semester/Private Instruction begins (17 weeks)

							       Spring group classes and ensembles begin

						      	 Roots & Rock Session I classes begin (8 weeks) 	

Monday, March 23 – Sunday, March 29			   Spring Recess						    

Monday, April 6						      Roots & Rock Session II classes begin (8 weeks)

Friday, May 15						      Fall Re-registration begins

Sunday, May 17						      Last day of group classes and ensembles	   

Monday, May 25						     Memorial Day (no private lessons, classes or ensembles)	

Monday, June 1						      Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline 2020-2021 

							       Last day of Spring Semester

Tuesday, June 2 - Monday, June 8				   Spring Semester make-up week (if applicable)

Tuesday, June 9						      Summer Session Begins					   

Saturday, July 4			                			   Independence Day (no private lessons, classes or ensembles)

Wednesday, July 15					     Priority Re-Registration Deadline (registration fees waived)

Monday, July 27						      Last day of Summer Session group classes			

Saturday, August 15					     Priority Installment Plan Deadline - Fall Semester

Sunday, September 6					     Last day of Summer Session private instruction

2019-2020  Academic Calendar 



Campus Locations and Contacts 

847.905.1500  •  musicinst.org/contact-us

THE ACADEMY:  RAVINIA FESTIVAL CAMPUS 
John D. Harza Building
201 St. Johns Street
Highland Park, IL  60035
Academy Executive Director:  Sue Polutnik
847.905.1500, ext. 122 • spolutnik@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.251.5391

LAKE FOREST 
40 East Old Mill Road
Lake Forest IL  60045
Front Desk:  847.905.1500, ext. 194
Campus Director:  Brady Richards
847.905.1500, ext. 191 • brichards@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.295.1341

LINCOLNSHIRE 
Lutheran Church of the Holy Spirit
30 Riverwoods Road
Lincolnshire IL 60069
Campus Director:  Brady Richards
847.905.1500, ext. 191 • brichards@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.295.1341

NICHOLS CONCERT HALL
1490 Chicago Avenue
Evanston IL 60201
Director of Performance Activities:  Fiona Queen
847.905.1500, ext. 111 • fqueen@musicinst.org
Box Office:  847.905.1500, ext. 108 
Fax: 224.999.7529

WINNETKA 
300 Green Bay Road
Winnetka IL 60093
Front Desk:  847.905.1500, ext. 120 
Campus Director: Guinevere Grimstad
847.905.1500, ext. 133 • ggrimstad@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.446.3876

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
1702 Sherman Avenue
Evanston IL  60201
Customer Service Specialist:  Rose Vakili
Main:  847.905.1500, ext. 180  •  rvakili@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.425.1490

CHICAGO - GRATZ CENTER
Fourth Presbyterian Church
126 East Chestnut Street
Chicago IL 60611
Campus Director:  Marie Alatalo
847.905.1500, ext. 143  •  micchicago@musicinst.org 
Fax:  847.446.3876

CHICAGO - ST. JAMES
St. James Cathedral
65 East Huron Street
Chicago IL 60611
Campus Director:  Marie Alatalo
847.905.1500, ext. 143 •  micchicago@musicinst.org 
Fax:  847.446.3876

DOWNERS GROVE 
Faith United Methodist Church
432 59th Street
Downers Grove IL  60516
Site Coordinator:  Sung Hoon Mo
847.877.4854 • smo@musicinst.org
Fax:  847.446.3876  

EVANSTON EAST - CHICAGO AVE. & GROVE ST.
1490 Chicago Avenue
Evanston IL 60201
Front Desk:  847.905.1500, ext. 100
Campus Director:  Patrick O’Malley
847.905.1500, ext. 101 • pomalley@musicinst.org
Fax:  224.999.7528 

EVANSTON DOWNTOWN - SHERMAN AVE & CHURCH ST.
1702 Sherman Avenue
Evanston IL 60201
Front Desk:  847.905.1500, ext. 180
Campus Director:  Patrick O’Malley 
847.905.1500, ext. 101 • pomalley@musicinst.org
Fax:  224.999.7528 


